Paper No. \_\_\_\_\_ Filed: October 26, 2018

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MYLAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Petitioner,
v.
NOVEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., Patent Owner.
Case IPR2018-01119 Patent No. 9,833,419

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND

On September 5, 2018, Mylan Technologies, Inc. ("Mylan") and Noven

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. filed a joint motion to terminate the proceedings in this case

(Paper No. 7). On September 10, 2018, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board granted

the motion and terminated the proceeding (Paper No. 10). Accordingly, Mylan

hereby requests a refund of \$15,000 for the Post-Institution Fees under 37 C.F.R.

§42.15.

Upon approval of this request, Mylan respectfully requests that the Board

credit the Post-Institution Fees to our Deposit Account No. 23-2415.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 26, 2018

/ Steven W. Parmeleee /

Steven W. Parmelee, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 31,990

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Petitioner's Request for Refund was served on October 26, 2018, on the Patent Owner at the electronic correspondence addresses of the Patent Owner as follows:

Courtenay C. Brinckerhoff
Jason N. Mock
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
CBrinckerhoff@foley.com
JMock@foley.com
FIRM-Noven-MylanIPRs@foley.com

Dated: October 26, 2018 / Steven W. Parmelee /

Steven W. Parmelee, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 31,990

